
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
DEAN PHILLIPS 4 6 4 5 10 10 9 7 17 9 5 9 6 6 4 6 8 9 2 11 10 2 6 9 174

JOSEPH R. BIDEN 43 97 74 90 138 86 101 55 129 35 105 63 46 43 45 66 137 56 25 67 148 35 85 54 1823
MARIANNE WILLIAMSON 8 1 1 3 8 6 2 5 10 10 5 6 4 2 1 2 3 3 1 8 4 2 1 2 98

NO PREFERENCE 7 10 8 9 16 10 9 9 8 4 10 9 5 3 4 3 13 1 1 4 7 4 7 6 167
Write-in votes 4 7 0 3 3 2 2 2 7 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 48

Blank votes 2 0 3 3 1 4 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 28
Total 66 123 87 113 178 115 127 80 172 59 129 93 61 56 55 79 163 70 31 94 171 44 100 72 2338

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

STATE COMMITTEE MAN
Write-in votes 11 24 15 27 29 15 22 24 39 17 28 21 13 6 12 11 15 9 4 14 19 9 12 5 401

Blank votes 55 99 72 86 149 100 105 56 133 42 101 72 48 50 43 68 148 61 27 80 152 35 88 67 1937
Total 66 123 87 113 178 115 127 80 172 59 129 93 61 56 55 79 163 70 31 94 171 44 100 72 2338

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN
MEGHAN K. KILCOYNE 48 94 70 80 124 87 88 62 119 43 94 70 53 37 50 64 118 52 26 75 124 42 75 53 1748

Write-in votes 2 17 33 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
Blank votes 18 27 0 0 53 27 38 17 52 14 35 23 0 19 5 15 0 18 5 19 47 2 25 19 478

Total 66 123 87 113 178 115 127 80 172 59 129 93 61 56 55 79 163 70 31 94 171 44 100 72 2338



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD ONE GROUP 23 43 32 25 123
Blank votes 43 80 29 31 183

Total 66 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 306

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD ONE COMMITTEE
MARY HELEN WHITNEY 42 96 45 40 223

J. ELLIOTT FITCH 34 63 35 30 162
ANNE M. FITCH 30 59 37 34 160

ANNA R. WHEELER 40 66 42 32 180
Write-in votes 1 3 1 0 5

Blank votes 2163 4018 1975 1824 9980
Total 2310 4305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2135 1960 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10710

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD TWO GROUP 36 45 32 44 157
Blank votes 51 68 23 35 177

Total 0 0 87 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 334

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD TWO COMMITTEE
PATRICIA E. MARTIN 64 61 41 56 222

TERRY L. MARTIN 49 53 35 49 186
CHERYL A. MAGUY-STEWART 52 71 38 57 218

MARTHA A. QUIRK 49 68 40 55 212
Write-in votes 0 1 0 5 6

Blank votes 1961 2571 1221 1753 7506
Total 0 0 2175 2825 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1375 1975 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8350



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD THREE GROUP 73 47 81 41 242
Blank votes 105 68 82 29 284

Total 0 0 0 0 178 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 526

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD THREE COMMITTEE
SALLY HOPE CRAGIN 134 83 132 53 402

ELLEN M. DiGERONIMO 118 80 112 51 361
SHARON ANN McKENNA 94 60 94 48 296

PATRICK G. HAVERTY 94 66 102 51 313
LEO A. LaVOIE 89 55 91 44 279

MAUREEN RUBY LaVOIE 91 55 91 44 281
Write-in votes 1 9 0 0 10

Blank votes 5609 3617 5083 2159 16468
Total 0 0 0 0 6230 4025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5705 2450 0 0 0 0 0 0 18410

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FOUR GROUP 36 35 17 46 134
Blank votes 91 45 14 48 198

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 94 0 0 0 0 332

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FOUR COMMITTEE
WILLIAM F. McSHEEHY 67 53 22 55 197
LINDA EILEEN BYRNE 71 48 20 64 203

JOSEPH D. BYRNE 61 41 19 55 176
JAMES BERNARD CRAIGEN, JR. 59 47 20 54 180

MICHAEL P. KUSHMEREK 81 55 26 71 233
Write-in votes 17 13 0 1 31

Blank votes 4089 2543 978 2990 10600
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 4445 2800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1085 3290 0 0 0 0 11620



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FIVE GROUP 69 23 96 24 212
Blank votes 103 36 75 20 234

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 44 0 0 446

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FIVE COMMITTEE
MARY R. HURLEY 111 35 123 29 298

MICHAEL T. HURLEY 102 33 116 26 277
RICHARD J. BOSCARDIN 91 35 116 34 276

AUSTIN J. COURTNEY 84 28 103 24 239
DEBORAH MARIE COURTNEY 90 31 107 25 253

Write-in votes 0 4 0 0 4
Blank votes 5542 1899 5420 1402 14263

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6020 2065 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5985 1540 0 0 15610

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD SIX GROUP 52 26 50 36 164
Blank votes 77 67 50 36 230

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 72 394

DEMOCRATIC Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD SIX COMMITTEE
DAVID MICHAEL ROTH 64 38 60 41 203

JAMES M. WALSH 76 53 63 56 248
ELIZABETH R. WALSH 86 66 67 52 271
SARAH R. FLEURIMON 66 42 56 40 204

DERRICK J. CRUZ 96 46 70 45 257
Write-in votes 0 5 0 1 6

Blank votes 4127 3005 3184 2285 12601
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4515 3255 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3500 2520 13790



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
CHRIS CHRISTIE 0 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 22
RYAN BINKLEY 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4

VIVEK RAMASWAMY 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
ASA HUTCHINSON 0 0 1 0 242 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
DONALD J. TRUMP 86 106 83 141 2 164 90 80 261 51 179 75 22 25 14 17 45 33 16 25 57 7 25 15 1619

RON DeSANTIS 1 0 0 0 98 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 113
NIKKI HALEY 32 40 32 56 2 50 50 25 108 13 64 26 9 13 12 7 40 13 12 14 53 6 29 14 720

NO PREFERENCE 1 1 0 3 5 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 20
Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Blank votes 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Total 121 150 116 203 351 220 147 107 374 64 248 104 32 40 26 26 89 48 29 43 114 15 61 29 2757

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

STATE COMMITTEE MAN
DENNIS J. GALVIN 35 49 29 53 109 63 36 30 117 19 72 29 8 9 9 7 25 15 5 13 35 5 16 9 797

MARK C. BODANZA 71 84 78 131 203 128 86 61 221 34 140 62 22 25 12 15 53 29 18 23 64 9 38 19 1626
Write-in votes 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 15 0 0 0 24

Blank votes 15 17 9 19 37 28 25 16 35 10 35 12 2 6 4 4 11 4 6 6 0 1 7 1 310
Total 121 150 116 203 351 220 147 107 374 64 248 104 32 40 26 26 89 48 29 43 114 15 61 29 2757

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN
KATHLEEN LYNCH 51 68 54 90 176 100 66 45 165 31 111 56 15 17 13 16 39 19 8 21 42 6 31 13 1253

BETH JOYCE LINDSTROM 49 60 44 80 123 82 51 41 154 20 91 29 14 15 8 7 29 24 14 12 49 5 17 13 1031
Write-in votes 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

Blank votes 19 22 17 32 50 37 30 20 54 12 45 19 3 8 4 3 21 5 7 10 23 4 13 3 461
Total 121 150 116 203 351 220 147 107 374 64 248 104 32 40 26 26 89 48 29 43 114 15 61 29 2757

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD ONE GROUP 43 46 16 19 124
Blank votes 78 104 16 21 219

Total 121 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 343



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD ONE COMMITTEE
KATHLEEN MARY GOGUEN 64 92 21 25 202

CARRIE L. HARRIS 55 68 20 23 166
JEAN RAABE 52 57 19 23 151

SHELLEY D. EMENY-O'NEIL 52 56 18 23 149
LEO MICHAEL O'NEIL 54 66 19 23 162

Write-in votes 0 1 0 4 5
Blank votes 3958 4910 1023 1279 11170

Total 4235 5250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1120 1400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12005

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD TWO GROUP 26 55 8 9 98
Blank votes 90 148 18 17 273

Total 0 0 116 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 371

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD TWO COMMITTEE
ELMER EUBANKS-ARCHBOLD 41 111 12 16 180

SCOTT MICHAEL ENGLUND 57 86 16 12 171
MICHAEL J. PEASE 41 80 12 12 145
Write-in votes 2 2 1 0 5

Blank votes 3919 6826 869 870 12484
Total 0 0 4060 7105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910 910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12985

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD THREE GROUP 76 38 33 23 170
Blank votes 275 182 56 25 538

Total 0 0 0 0 351 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 708



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD THREE COMMITTEE
ANDREW J. COUTURE 242 146 58 32 478

JOYCE JACOBS 105 64 43 26 238
LESLIE W. JACOBS 96 59 42 28 225

BRIAN MICHAEL LAWRENCE 109 69 43 26 247
JEAN HORSTMAN DeJOINVILLE 96 51 41 26 214

Write-in votes 32 4 0 1 37
Blank votes 11605 7307 2888 1541 23341

Total 0 0 0 0 12285 7700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3115 1680 0 0 0 0 0 0 24780

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FOUR GROUP 26 19 9 8 62
Blank votes 121 88 20 35 264

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 43 0 0 0 0 326

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FOUR COMMITTEE
THOMAS A. SWENSON 49 37 10 17 113

AARON L. PACKARD 48 45 15 20 128
HOWARD A. LEADBETTER, II 49 32 12 12 105

Write-in votes 2 2 0 1 5
Blank votes 4997 3629 978 1455 11059

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 5145 3745 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1015 1505 0 0 0 0 11410

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FIVE GROUP 110 19 49 7 185
Blank votes 264 45 65 8 382

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 15 0 0 567



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FIVE COMMITTEE
MARY T. LOTZE 166 27 71 10 274

JANE K. ANDREWS 140 21 56 8 225
JOHN VERNON STRANG 143 19 60 8 230

ROLAND RAYMOND VALLEE 143 23 59 8 233
SAMUEL R. BLAIR 145 20 60 8 233

TROY D. ANDREWS 133 25 56 8 222
THOMAS C. HUGHES 170 34 67 10 281

Write-in votes 5 16 0 0 21
Blank votes 12045 2055 3561 465 18126

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13090 2240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3990 525 0 0 19845

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD SIX GROUP 16 9 25
Blank votes 45 20 65

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 29 90

REPUBLICAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD SIX COMMITTEE
TASHA MARY ELLEN HILL 71 30 28 19 148

DEAN A. TRAN 138 55 30 14 237
ROY D. LANDRY 69 31 25 13 138

DWIGHT O. FOSS, JR. 73 26 32 16 147
Write-in votes 3 0 0 0 3

Blank votes 8326 3498 2020 953 14797
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8680 3640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2135 1015 15470



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE
JACOB GEORGE HORNBERGER 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 11

MICHAEL D. RECTENWALD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
CHASE RUSSELL OLIVER 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 18

MICHAEL TER MAAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LARS DAMIAN MAPSTEAD 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

NO PREFERENCE 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 4 0 1 2 25
Write-in votes 0 1 1 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 20

Blank votes 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Total 1 2 2 5 2 9 5 8 1 0 3 5 5 2 2 3 6 2 0 5 7 1 1 3 82

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

STATE COMMITTEE MAN
Write-in votes 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 22

Blank votes 1 2 1 5 2 6 3 5 1 0 1 4 5 1 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 0 1 3 61
Total 1 2 2 6 2 9 5 8 1 0 3 5 5 2 2 3 6 2 2 5 7 1 1 3 83

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

STATE COMMITTEE WOMAN
Write-in votes 0 0 1 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 22

Blank votes 1 2 1 3 1 6 3 6 1 0 1 3 5 1 2 3 4 2 2 5 4 0 1 3 60
Total 1 2 2 5 2 9 5 8 1 0 3 5 5 2 2 3 6 2 2 5 7 1 1 3 82

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD ONE COMMITTEE
Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0

Blank votes 10 20 50 20 100
Total 10 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD TWO COMMITTEE
Write-in votes 1 1 0 0 2

Blank votes 19 49 20 30 118
Total 0 0 20 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120



PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY-UNOFFICIAL RESULTS MARCH 5, 2024 FITCHBURG

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD THREE COMMITTEE
Write-in votes 1 1 10 0 12

Blank votes 19 89 50 20 178
Total 0 0 0 0 20 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 190

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FOUR COMMITTEE
Write-in votes 1 4 0 0 5

Blank votes 49 76 20 50 195
Total 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 50 0 0 0 0 200

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD FIVE COMMITTEE
Write-in votes 0 0 0 0 0

Blank votes 10 0 70 10 90
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 10 0 0 90

LIBERTARIAN Ward 1 
Pct. A

Ward 1 
Pct. B

Ward 2 
Pct. A

Ward 2 
Pct. B

Ward 3 
Pct. A

Ward 3 
Pct. B

Ward 4 
Pct. A

Ward 4 
Pct. B

Ward 5 
Pct. A

Ward 5 
Pct. B

Ward 6 
Pct. A

Ward 6 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 1 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 2 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 3 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 4 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 5 
Pct. B

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. A

EV 
Ward 6 
Pct. B TOTAL

WARD SIX COMMITTEE
Write-in votes 1 11 0 0 12

Blank votes 29 39 10 30 108
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 30 120


	Fitchburg

